ORIGINAL

APR 2 8 2006

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
)	
)	Docket: AC 05-80
)	(KC Site Code No.:
)	0918075002)
)	Administrative
)	Citation
))))

NOTICE OF FILING

MB Financial Bank, 475 E. 162nd St., South Holland, IL 60473 TO:

John & Ella Hall, 2066 E 217th St., Sauk Village, IL 60411-2165

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on April 24th, 2006, I filed a Motion to Amend Complaint with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, C/O Dorothy Gunn, Clerk, James R. Thompson Center, 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 11-500, Chicago, IL 60601.

EDWARD D. SMITH, STATE'S ATTORNEY

County of Kankakee

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, a non-attorney on oath state that a copy of the Notice of Filing and Motion to Amend Complaint was sent via regular mail on April 25th, 2006 to the above-mentioned individuals by placing the same in the U.S. Mail in Kankakee, Illinois before 4:30 p.m.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 24th day of April, 2006

Kenneth B. Nelson, ASA

189 E. Court Street, Suite 502

Kankakee, IL 60901 ARDC # 02031776

Bolhi Wheeler

Tele: (815) 939-8833 Fax: (815) 929-3969

lly Commission Explres 9/10/09

ORIGINAL

CLERK'S OFFICE

APR 2 8 2006

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

COUNTY OF KANKAKEE, Complainant,

v.

SOUTH HOLLAND TRUST & SAVINGS BANK TRUST #10897, and JOHN & ELLA HALL, Respondents AC 05-80 (KC Site Code No. 0918075002) (Administrative Citation)

MOTION TO AMEND COMPLAINT

Now comes the County of Kankakee, by Edward D. Smith, State's Attorney, and one of his assistants, and moves this Honorable Board to amend the captioned Complaint to identify MB Financial Bank, N.A., as successor Trustee, to South Holland Trust & Savings Bank under Trust #10897 instead of South Holland Trust & Savings Bank Trust 10897. MB Financial Bank, N.A. should be substituted as Respondent. The new address of Respondent, MB Financial Bank, N.A. is 475 East 162nd Street, South Holland, Illinois 60473.

Respectfully Submitted,

Edward D. Smith, State's Attorney

Assistant State's Attorney

Dated: 24 april 2006